

CNR No.DLNW01-008088-2021
SC-558/21
State Vs.Mohd. Jamil @ Babban
FIR No.489/19
PS Budh Vihar

08-11-2021

The case is taken up as per the direction issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Office Order No.700/RG/DHC.2021 dt.30-09-2021 that around 3/4th of the total strength of judicial officers shall hold the court physically while the others hold the court through virtual mode.

The case is taken up today in physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Id. Addl. PP for the State (Substitute).
Accused is produced from JC with Shri Rajender Kumar,
Advocate (vakalatnama filed).

I have perused the statement of the complainant and other witnesses u/s 161 Cr.P.C., FIR, MLC and other documents on record and also heard Id. Addl.PP for the State and Id. Defence counsel.

To my mind, a case u/s 307/34 IPC is made out against the accused. Charge is framed against the accused which is read over and explained to him in vernacular to which accused has not pleaded guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE. Let PW at Serial No.1 and 2 be called on 20-12-2021.

(Suresh Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08-11-2021