

CNR No.DLNW01-008088-2021
SC-558/21
State Vs. Mohd. Jamil @ Babban
FIR No.489/19
PS Prem Nagar

20-12-2021

Present: Shri Girish Giri, Id. Addl. PP for the State (substitute).
Accused from JC with Shri Rajender Kumar, Advocate.

Part examination of PW1 recorded and further is deferred for want of case property.

PW Mohd. Shakir is served but absent. Issue BW in the sum of Rs.1,000/- against him.

PW SI Vikas is served but absent. Issue BW in the sum of Rs.1,000/- against him.

IO is directed to file the FSL Report and bring the case property from the FSL in case same has been examined by the FSL Official.

Put up on 21-01-2022.

(Suresh Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/ 20-12-2021