

CNR No. DLNW01-008088-2021
SC No. 558/21
State vs Mohd. Jamil @ Babban
FIR No. 489/19
PS Prem Nagar

21.01.2022

In view of the direction given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Office Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 DATED 12.01.2022 that all the cases shall be taken up through virtual mode only from 17.01.2022 to 11.02.2022, the case is taken up through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

No PW is present.

SI Vikas is absent though he is served. Let B/W in the sum of Rs. 1000/- be issued against him with the direction to apprise the court whether the report from FSL has been received or not.

Put up on 09.02.2022.

(Suresh Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.01.2022