

CNR No.DLNW01-008088-2021
SC-558/2021
State Vs. Mohd. Jamil @ Babban
FIR No.489/2019
PS Prem Nagar

24-02-2022

In view of the direction given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Office Order No.67/RG/DHC/2022 dt.11-02-2022, the case is taken up through virtual hearing as per roster.

Present: Shri Anil Kumar Gupta, Id. Chief PP for the State.
Accused from JC through VC.
Complainant with Shri Rajesh Kumar, Advocate through VC.

Complainant submitted that the parents of the accused along with 2-3 persons have come to his house and threatened him and he has been stopped today from coming to court. He further submitted that he has given a complaint to PS Prem Nagar to this effect.

In view of the submission, let a report be called from SHO PS Prem Nagar on the complaint given by the complainant for 04-03-2022.

(Suresh Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/ 24-02-2022