

State Vs. Jameel @ Babban
SC No.558/21
FIR No.489/19
PS Prem Nagar
U/s 307/341/34 IPC

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Sanjay Nandawat and Sh. Sidharth Gupta, Ld.
counsels for the applicant.
Sh. R.K.Joheneed, Ld. counsel for PW Mehtab
Saifi.

At this stage, it is submitted by the Counsel for the
accused/ applicant that he is not pressing his application for bail
and the same be dismissed as withdrawn.

**Accordingly, the application is dismissed as
withdrawn.**

BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
Delhi/ 17.08.2023